

77, B.L.SAHA ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, FLAT NO-3C, KOLKATA-700 053 Contact No:- (M) + 91 9831522222, EMAIL- <a href="mailto:ekdantprivatelimited@yahoo.com">ekdantprivatelimited@yahoo.com</a>, Cin. No -U51909WB2009PTC140255.

Date: 12.05.2023

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

In terms of Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 enclosing herewith the disclosure of shareholding in M/s Garbi Finvest Limited for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

For Ekdant Sales Private Limited

EKDANT SALES PVT. LTD

A 1.

lirecto.

Sachin Kumar Sharma

Director

(DIN: 00136947)

CC:

M/s Garbi Finvest Limited

Office No.F114,1<sup>st</sup> Floor,Nahar and Seth Ind.Estate,Chakala Road, Near P and G Plaza, Andheri East,Mumbai,Maharashtra-400 099

77, B.L.SAHA ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, FLAT NO-3C, KOLKATA-700 053 Contact No:- (M) + 91 9831522222, EMAIL- ekdantprivatelimited@yahoo.com, Cin. No -U51909WB2009PTC140255.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of

<ol> <li>Name of the Target Company (TC)</li> <li>Name(s) of the Stock Fred</li> </ol>		GARBI FINVEST I		
<ol> <li>Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed</li> <li>Particulars of the shareholder(s):         <ol> <li>Name of person(s) together with Person Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or</li> <li>Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.</li> </ol> </li> <li>Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above</li> </ol>	Bombay Calcutta      Ekd     Sand     Sanj     Saty     Tara     Savit     Minn     Pancl     Shive     Kirste     Navde     Marks     Marks     Limite     Nirmal     Rudran     Trendo     Nirmal     Extrem	Stock Exchange (S Stock Exchange (S ant Sales Private deep Daga eeb Kumar Agarv am Projects Ltd Devi Soni ta Agarwal die Pan Consultan dratan Mercantile dhara Suppliers Private I den Tieup Private I durga Vincom Private I der N Glix Motors F s N Glix Automoted	Corip Code:539492 Corip Code:017148 Code:0	
a) Shares	7331000			

EKBANT SALES DVT. LTD



77, B.L.SAHA ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, FLAT NO-3C, KOLKATA-700 053 Contact No:- (M) + 91 9831522222, EMAIL- ekdantprivatelimited@yahoo.com, Cin. No -U51909WB2009PTC140255.

Format for Disclosures under |Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)			
(c)	Warrants,			
d)	Convertible Securities			
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle the			
	holder to receive shares in the TC.			
Total		7331000	62.49	-

For Ekdant Sales Private Limited

EKDANT SALES PVT. LTD

Directo.

Sachin Kumar Sharma

Director

(DIN: 00136947)

Place: Kolkata Date: 12.05.2023



77, B.L.SAHA ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, FLAT NO-3C, KOLKATA-700 053 Contact No:- (M) + 91 9831522222, EMAIL- ekdantprivatelimited@yahoo.com, Cin. No -U51909WB2009PTC140255.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-B\*\*

Name of the Target Company: GARBI FINVEST LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons	Whether the	PAN of the Person
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the		The result of th
Person	Promoter/	
	<b>Promoter Group</b>	
Ekdant Sales Private Limited	Yes	AACCE2948J
Sandeep Daga	Yes	ADIPD6975A
Sanjeeb Kumar Agarwal	Yes	ADAPA1123F
Satyam Projects Ltd	Yes	AAECS5073Q
Tara Soni	Yes	APKPS6816H
Savita Agarwal	Yes	ADSPG1780C
Minnie Pan Consultants Pvt Ltd	Yes	AACCM8736C
Panchratan Mercantile Private Limited	Yes	AAFCP4281Q
Shivdhara Suppliers Private Limited	Yes	AANCS5205M
Kirsten Tieup Private Limited	Yes	AACCK9172A
Navdurga Vincom Private Limited	Yes	AADCN2749P
Marks N Glix Motors Private Limited	Yes	AAFCM5831R
Marks N Glix Automotives Private	Yes	AAICA2105K
Limited		20121001
Mangalrashi Commotrade Private Limited	Yes	AAICM0216H

EKDANT SALES DVT. LTD



77, B.L.SAHA ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, FLAT NO-3C, KOLKATA-700 053 Contact No:- (M) + 91 9831522222, EMAIL- ekdantprivatelimited@yahoo.com, Cin. No -U51909WB2009PTC140255.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of

Shares & Takeovers) Regulations,2011

Yes	AAECN0439K
Yes	AAFCR9464F
Yes	AACCT2786M
Yes	AADCN1590N
Yes	AABCE8378B
Yes	AAECP3908M
	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

For Ekdant Sales Private Limited

EKDANT SALES PVT. LTD

hrecto

Sachin Kumar Sharma

Director

(DIN: 00136947)

Place: Kolkata Date: 12.05.2023

### Note

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated